LISA FRAAS, ATTY 1420-29-812-011 Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Lisa Marie Fraas KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER Address: P.O. Box 470 Tahoe Vista, CA 96148 City/State/Zip: Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Karol Woythal Address: 1154 N. Fork Trail City/State/Zip: Minden, NV 89423 **GRANT DEED** Title of Document (required) -----(Only use if applicable) -The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) \_Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment - NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2) **Printed Name** This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #\_\_\_\_\_\_, and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

2017-907856

Pgs=4

12/08/2017 03:38 PM

## RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND - WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Lisa Marie Fraas P.O. Box 470 Tahoe Vista, CA 96148

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Karol D. Woythal 1154 North Fork Trail Minden, NV 89423

APN: 1420-29-812-011 Commonly known as: 1154 N. Fork Trail Minden, Nevada 89423 Space above for Recorder's use only

## **GRANT DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for no consideration KAROL D. WOYTHAL, an unmarried woman, hereby grants to Karol Dean Woythal, Trustee of the Karol Dean Woythal Family Revocable Living Trust dated October 18, 2017,

and to the heirs and assigns fo such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 10 in block A, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map, Planned Development PD 02-01 for NORTH FORK TRAILS, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County on October 20, 2003, in Book 1003, Page 9460, as Document No. 594029

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainder, rents issues or profits thereof.

DATED this 18 of October, 2017.

Carol D. Woythal

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

validity of that document.
(IP)
STATE OF RCALLONIA
COUNTY OF Macle
On, 2017 before me,, Duy, a Notary Public,
personally appeared KAROL DEAN WOYTHAL, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf o
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
001,000
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.
Signature (Seal)
Signature Notary Public (Seal)
1 void y 1 nout
\ \ \
J. FRIEDMAN Notary Public - California Placer County Commission # 2198728 My Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2021

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Accessor	Parcel Number	or (e)				
a) 1420-29-81		i ( <i>9)</i>				\ \
						\ \
c)						\ \
d)						\ \
2. Type of Pi				FOR RECO	RDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) [	Vacant Land	b) 🔽	Single Fam Res.			10 10
c) [ e) [	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	0)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		Per L	SA FRAAS - Without Consider
g) 🗀	Agricultural	f)	Mobile Home	-	-10	ust OK-Ch
i)	Other				The same of the sa	
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Pric	e of Property	r: / \$	0.00	. 1	\ \ \
		re Only (value	- 100	0.00	1	1
Transfer Ta		, , , , , ,		0.00	7	
Real Prope	erty Transfer Ta	ax Due:	- L - L -	0.00	-	
•	•		// //	\	7	
4. If Exempt				<b>N</b>	/	/
		on, per NRS 375	5.090, Section:			/
	in Reason for E			<u> </u>		
A transie	er of title to a trus		The state of the s		$\leftarrow$	
5 Partial Int	erest Percer	ntage being tra	nsferred: 10	0 %	1	<b>5</b> *
	// //	Augo somg ac		3 70	. "4	
The undersigned	ed declares and	acknowledges, ι	ınder penalty of	perjury, pur	suant t	to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.1	110, that the info	rmation provided	is correct to the	e best of the	eir infor	mation and
		documentation				
provided hereir	n. Furthermore,	the disallowance	of any claimed	exemption,	or othe	er determination
of additional ta	x due, may resu	It in a penalty of	10% of the tax t	lue plus inte	erest at	1% per month.
Pursuant to I	VRS 375.030, t	he Buyer and	Seller shall be	jointly an	d seve	erally liable for any
additional an	76.		/	/		
Signature_		50	) /	Capa	city (	Homey for Karol Worth
Signature_				Capa	city_	Horney for Karol Worth
/		The same of the sa				
SELLER (G	RANTOR) IN	<b>IFORMATION</b>	N BUYER	(GRANT	EE) II	NFORMATION
	REQUIRED)	^		(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	KAROL D. WO		_			WOYTHAL TRUSTEE
Address:	1154 N. FORK	TRAIL		s: <u>1154 N. F</u>	ORK TE	RAIL
City:	MINDEN		_ City:	MINDEN		·
State:	NV Zip	89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423
COMPANIE	DEDOON -	COLIFORNIC	DE0055***	_		
		QUESTING	KECORDING	<u> </u>		
(REQUIRED IF N	NOT THE SELLER OF LISA MARIE F	- P		Eccress	ш	
Address:	P.O. BOX 470	IVMO, EOU.		_Escrow	#	
City: TAHOE			State: C	Δ	Zip:	96148
TINE INCIDE	. ~11 :		Julie. C	7 <b>\</b>	LIV.	JU 170